Sports & Exhibition Authority

12/31/2025 POSITION AND SALARY REPORT

Name

Position Title

Annual
Salary

Fulltime/Parttime

1 Bracken, Jocelyn

2 Dixon, Jhason

3 Figas, Edward

4 Frisbie, Hillary

5 Giri, Sandhya

6 Halpern, Michael

7 Kaiser, Kevin

8 King, Theresa

9 McDonald, Paul
10 Morrison, Steve
11 Pascal, Bridget
12 Porch, Randall
13 Pratt, Rodney
14 Reiche, Connor
15 Straley, Douglas

16 Summers, Dominic

17 Waller, Aaron

System Administrator

Controller

Manager of Economic Development
Facilities Director

Senior Accountant

Procurement & M/WBE Specialist
Staff Accountant

Project Coordinator

Project Assistant

Director of Information Services
Chief Financial Officer
Construction Project Accountant
Senior Counsel

PR Assistant

Project Executive

Computer Support Technician
Executive Director

$68,000
$103,000
$80,000
$111,240
$74,263
$68,000
$51,500
$74,263
$42,224
$100,617
$143,221
$70,000
$143,221
$46,350
$151,250
$49,440
$268,000

Total Salaries

$1,644,589

Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time



