

Sports & Exhibition Authority**12/31/2025 POSITION AND SALARY REPORT**

Name	Position Title	Annual Salary	Fulltime/Parttime
1 Bracken, Jocelyn	System Administrator	\$68,000	Full-time
2 Dixon, Jhason	Controller	\$103,000	Full-time
3 Figas, Edward	Manager of Economic Development	\$80,000	Full-time
4 Frisbie, Hillary	Facilities Director	\$111,240	Full-time
5 Giri, Sandhya	Senior Accountant	\$74,263	Full-time
6 Halpern, Michael	Procurement & M/WBE Specialist	\$68,000	Full-time
7 Kaiser, Kevin	Staff Accountant	\$51,500	Full-time
8 King, Theresa	Project Coordinator	\$74,263	Full-time
9 McDonald, Paul	Project Assistant	\$42,224	Full-time
10 Morrison, Steve	Director of Information Services	\$100,617	Full-time
11 Pascal, Bridget	Chief Financial Officer	\$143,221	Full-time
12 Porch, Randall	Construction Project Accountant	\$70,000	Full-time
13 Pratt, Rodney	Senior Counsel	\$143,221	Full-time
14 Reiche, Connor	PR Assistant	\$46,350	Full-time
15 Straley, Douglas	Project Executive	\$151,250	Full-time
16 Summers, Dominic	Computer Support Technician	\$49,440	Full-time
17 Waller, Aaron	Executive Director	\$268,000	Full-time
Total Salaries		\$1,644,589	